	J-2000
OND No. 0654 0027 (cm. 6/20/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
7.00 Columbia 7 7 7 7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Charles River Apparel, Inc
David Barnes	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 60 Amaranth Avenue
Other	City: Medford State: MA Zip: 02155
Execution Date: October 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	o E
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/080,056	
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Maura K. Moran Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge additional 8. Deposit account number: fees or credit any
Street Address: 59 Brookdale Road	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4401
Sudbury MA 01776 City:State:Zip:	A DUPLICATE COPY IS ATTACHED.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signifig Total number of pages including cov	Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents: th required cover sheet information to:
(i) (ii) (iii) Commissioner of Patents &	trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Barnes, of 7714 Promontory Dr., Fort Collins, CO 80528, have made certain new and useful improvements set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled <u>Pullover Jacket with Customized Decorative Band</u>, the specification of which was filed on 21 Feb 2002 as Application Serial No. 10/080,056;

WHEREAS, Charles River Apparel, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose address is 60 Amaranth Avenue, Medford, MA 02155, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of the sum of five thousand dollars (\$5000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation;

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise:
- 3. Authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Acknowledge that the above-identified improvements were subject to an obligation of assignment by me to Assignee at the time the invention of the above-identified improvements was made;

- 5. Warrant that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 6. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

Evecuted this

day 61, 2000, 41
ure m
Name: DAVID M. Barnes
·
Ler, 2003, before me personally appeared
the person described in and who executed the
knowledged that he/she executed the same as
0 - 1/0 > 1
Llawa Kut
Notary Public 79
My Commission Expires: 40 30, 2007
-2-

716 day of October 2003 at

PATENT REEL: 014649 FRAME: 0204

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David Barnes	Name: Charles River Apparel, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	-	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 60 Amaranth Avenue	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	City: Medford State: MA Zip: 02155	
Execution Date: October 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/080,056		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Maura K. Moran	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge additional 8. Deposit account number: fees or credit any	
Street Address: 59 Brookdale Road	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4401	
Sudbury MA 01776 City:State:Zip:	A DURLICATE COPY 15 ATTACHE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014649 FRAME: 0205